
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 06-12-2022 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 06-12-2022 17:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Pmo

Department Name Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name Uranium Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name Jaduguda

Item Category Repair and Overhauling Service - built up trucks; NORMET
make vehicle; No; Service Provider Premises

Contract Period  3 Month(s)

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years) 2 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service 3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Document required from seller

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Additional Doc 1
(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2 (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 4
(Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled No

RCM Applicable Yes

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 3 Days

Estimated Bid Value 542800

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2742238
Dated: 15-11-2022

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Advisory Bank State Bank of India

EMD Amount 10000

1 / 6



ePBG Detail

Advisory Bank State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%) 3.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months). 9

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this Policy.

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable. 

Beneficiary: 
Works Account Section
JADUGUDA, Department of Atomic Energy, URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED, PMO
(Dgm A/c's)

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Years of Past Experience required: The bidder must have experience for number of years as indicated above in
bid data sheet (ending month of March prior to the bid opening) of providing similar type of services to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant contracts / orders to be
uploaded along with bid in support of having provided services during each of the Financial year. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Section 9(3) Of GST

Where ever RCM is applicable, sellers (Regular GST registered seller who opted out of FCM , unregistered seller,
seller registered under composition scheme)will be forced to put Zero GST and GST cess in their bids. Buyer will
have liability of paying the GST and GST cess to the government on the specified rate mentioned by them in this
Bid.

Additional Qualification/Data Required

Product Details:1668509279.pdf

Scope of Work:1668509298.pdf

Terms and Conditions pertaining to the Bid/Contract:1668509346.pdf

Repair And Overhauling Service - Built Up Trucks; NORMET Make Vehicle; No; Service

2 / 6

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/NovQ422/bidding/biddoc/bid-4008900/1668509279.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/NovQ422/bidding/biddoc/bid-4008900/1668509298.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/NovQ422/bidding/biddoc/bid-4008900/1668509346.pdf


Provider Premises ( 1 )

Technical Specifications

Specification Values

Core

Product Category built up trucks

Product Brand NORMET make vehicle

Spares Required No

Place of
Repair/Maintenance Service Provider Premises

Addon(s)

Additional Details

Product Details Fabrication, rebuilding and alignment work of Front Chassis of MPC-1 (make
Norment)

Input Tax Credit(ITC) and Reverse Charge(RCM) Details

ITC on
GST

ITC on GST
Cess

RCM
Applicable

GST as per
RCM

GST Cess 1 as per
RCM

Optional
RCM

NA NA Yes 18% 18% No

Additional Specification Documents

Consignees/Reporting Officer 

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address

Number of
Products to
be Repaired

Additional
Requirement

1 Samant Hembram

832107,UCIL TURAMDIH STORE
UCIL TURAMDIH MINES , PO-
SUNDARNAGER , DIST-EAST
SINGHBHUM,JAMSHEDPUR
JHARKHAND Ph no :
8789648210

1 N/A

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

3 / 6



2. Buyer Added Bid Specific SLA

File Attachment Click here to view the file .

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific Scope Of Work(SOW)

File Attachment Click here to view the file .

4. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

PRE-QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (PQC)/ ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

The invitation for bid is open to all bidders including an individual, proprietorship firm, partnership firm or
a company having eligibility to participate as per eligibility criteria stipulated in tender document. Joint
Venture/ consortium are not allowed to participate in the tender. Percentage (%) share of each eligibility
criteria (100% in case of an Individual/ proprietorship firm or a partner in a partnership firm).The following
are the Eligibility criteria for this Non-divisible Works Contract.

1 PAST PERFORMANCE AND PROJECT / PAST EXPERIENCE etc. CRITERIA:

The bidder having the minimum ‘3 years’ experience of successfully execution (completion) of at least one
(01) or more numbers of similar type of contract of “BODY BUILDING / FABRICATION” of Equipments used
in underground Mining, in last five (05) years ending on last date of the previous month in which BID
issued. 

i) The eligibility period shall be within the period of 5 years backwards starting from the last day of month
previous to the publication date of BID.

ii) The work experience of the bidder for those works only shall be considered for evaluation purpose,
which is completed before the last date of month previous to the one in which the BID has been published
on GeM portal. Hence, the works which are incomplete/ ongoing, as on the last date of the month previous
to the one in which the BID has been published on GeM Portal, shall not be considered against eligibility.

iii) In case the work is started prior to the eligibility period of 5 (five) years (counted backwards starting
from the last date of the month previous to publication date of BID and completed within the said eligibility
period of 5 years, then the year of experience of the work within the said eligibility period shall be only
considered against the eligibility. 

DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE IN SUPPORT OF PAST PERFORMANCE AND PROJECT/ PAST EXPERIENCE etc.
CRITERIA: - In support of the claim of meeting this experience/ technical criteria, bidder must submit
following documentary proof in GeM portal.

a. Copy of relevant work order/ Purchase order/ Service order clearly mentioning nature of work/ Service,
various components/ Items, period and value.

b. Copy of completion/ execution/ client certificate issued by end user/ owner clearly mentioning reference
to relevant work order / Purchase order/ Service order, actual value of executed work and actual date of
completion.

c. FORM 16(A) has to be submitted in case of Public Listed Private Company.

2 FINANCIAL STANDING:

Average annual financial turnover during the last 3 (three) years, ending 31st March of the previous
financial year should be at least 30% of the estimated cost put to tender. (The “Previous financial year”
shall be computed with respect to the Publication date of BID).

1) The average shall be compared with the minimum requirement to ascertain the eligibility status of the
bidder.

2) If any bidder does not submit the Turnover value for any of the 3 years, the bidder will not disqualify

4 / 6

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2022/Nov/GEM_2022_B_2742238/CLM0014/SCC_e5df2c42-d363-44ec-a8761668509891745_UCILTMDMECH.pdf
https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2022/Nov/GEM_2022_B_2742238/CLM0012/SOW_f6b608d5-d58d-4772-9c631668509920306_UCILTMDMECH.pdf


and instead shall consider all 3 years for computing the average assuming a value of “zero” for the year
for which no information has been furnished by the bidder.

3 GEOGRAPHIC PRESENCE: Office registration certificate: Registered Office / Workshop or at least one of
the registered Branch Office / Workshop of the bidder shall be located and registered within the
geographical limits of Jharkhand State where the services need to be provided. Documentary evidence
must be provided in the form of Municipality trade license or other such documents as per the following
which satisfies as a proof of having the office establishment.

i. Trade License issued by the local authority in the name of the Firm or

ii. Landline phone number in the name of the Firm or

iii. Electricity bill for last one year in the name of the Firm or

iv. GSTIN registration or

v. Udyam / MSME / Udyog Aadhaar Certificate.

4 GSTIN copy and PAN copy must be submitted along with the bid.

5 Any bid not complying PQC requirements shall be summarily rejected.

Note: No material will be provided from UCIL. Hence, all material required to complete the job
is to be arranged/ provided by the contractor.

.

5. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Payment online through RTGS / internet banking in Beneficiary
name Uranium Corporation of India Ltd Account No. 33135840169 IFSC Code SBIN0000227 Bank Name
SBI Jadugoda Branch address P.O. Jadugoda Dist. Purbi Singhbhum Jharkhand 832 102.
Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-
line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid.

6. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also
(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of URANIUM CORPORATION
OF INDIA LIMITED payable at JADUGUDA Branch of State Bank of India [Jaduguda Branch Code no 0227] .
After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of PBG and has to
ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity/restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and/or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the

5 / 6



Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations. Also, GeM does not permit collection of Tender
fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction as the case may be. Any stipulation by the Buyer seeking
payment of Tender Fee / Auction fee through ATC clauses would be treated as null and void.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in Service Level
Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

6 / 6

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20221115
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/16071279210000

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	Section 9(3) Of GST
	Additional Qualification/Data Required

	Repair And Overhauling Service - Built Up Trucks; NORMET Make Vehicle; No; Service Provider Premises ( 1 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


